# 5/1/21

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Addi	ress)	
(Addi	ress)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doci	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	·	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
ū		

Office Use Only



700212083467

09/16/11--01007--005 \*\*35.00

W

SEP 16 PH 12:

### Law Offices of

# STEVEN I. GREENWALD, P.A.

Boca Palm Professional Plaza 697 North Federal Highway Suite 105 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

e-mail: sigreenwaldlaw@att.net

Phone: 561.994.5560 ext 101

Fax: 561.994.5629

September 13, 2011

Florida Department of State Division of Corporation Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Dissolution of Scott Car Wash Enterprises, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Cover letter regarding Dissolution of Scott Car Wash Enterprises, Inc.
- 2. Articles of Dissolution of Scott Car Wash Enterprises, Inc. (pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes; and
- 3. Check in the amount of \$35.00 for fee to process.

Please return a letter of acknowledgment of the dissolution of this corporation to this office.

Should you have any questions, please let us know.

Very truly yours,

Steven I. Greenwald

SIG:smm Enclosures

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Dissolution of Scott Car	Wash Enterprises, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: S11121	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this ma	itter to the following:	
Steven I. Greenwald, Esq.		
(Name of Contact	Person) .	
Tan Offices of Change T. Guerra	1.3	
Law Offices of Steven I. Greenwald, P.A.  (Firm/Company)		
	•	
6971 North Federal Highway, Sui	te 105	
(Address)		
Boca Raton, FL 33487		
(City/State and Z	ip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, plea	se call:	
Steven I. Greenwald, Esq. at (Name of Contact Person)	( <u>561</u> ) <u>994–5560</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
	Tied Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	
MAJLING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

FILED

Pursuant to	section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following letiques	
of dissoluti	SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE. FEORIDA	
FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:	
	Scott Car Wash Enterprises, Inc.	
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): S11121	
THIRD:	: The date dissolution was authorized: September 6, 2011	
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)	
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.	
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.	
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by	
	(voting group)	
	Signature:  (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	
	Scott Flomenhoft	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	Director	
	(Title of person signing)	

Filing Fee: \$35